

RSA No. 356 of 2009

27.7.2009 Present: Mr. Bhubnesh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

RSA No. 356 of 2009

Issue notice returnable for 7th September, 2009.

Steps be taken within three days positively. Record of the Court below be called for.

CMP No. 582 of 2009

Notice aforesaid terms. Till the next date the operation/execution of the impugned judgment dated 23.5.2009 passed by the Additional District Judge (II), Kangra at Dharamshala in Civil Appeal No. 74-G/XIII/2004 is stayed.

Dasti copy.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.**

**July 27, 2009
(PK)**