

R.S.A. No. 356 of 2009.

07.01.2011. Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2/non-applicants.

C.M.P. No. 20 of 2011.

Notice. Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate waives service of notice on behalf of respondents/non-applicants No. 1 and 2. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

2. Till further orders, the respondents/non-applicants are restrained from raising any construction.

3. List on 24th March, 2011.

Copy dasti, on usual terms.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge.**

January 07, 2011.
(bhupender)