

RSA No. 356 of 2009.

23.08.2018 Present: Mr. J.R. Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP No. 7804 of 2018.

Learned counsel representing the non-applicant/appellant to have instructions/file reply within two weeks, however, in the meanwhile, non-applicant/appellant is also restrained from raising any construction or changing the nature of the suit land in any manner whatsoever. List on 13th September, 2018.

Copy Dasti.

August 23, 2018 (ps) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge