

RSA No. 356 of 2009

13.9.2018. Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 6 to 8.

CMP No. 7804 of 2018

Reply on behalf of non-applicant/appellant is not intended to be filed nor is there any objection in case the interim order passed on the previous date is made absolute. The application is accordingly allowed. Consequently, the interim order passed on the previous date is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

September 13, 2018,
(vs)