

Amar Chand Vs. Banarsi Dass & Ors.

RSA No.356 of 2009

01.10.2024

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma and Mr. Shekhar
Badola, Advocates for the appellant.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate for respondents
No.1 and 2.

None for respondents No.3 to 10.

CMP No.16182 of 2024

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is
allowed and applicant is exempted from filing translated
copy of Hindi documents.

Application is disposed of.

CMP No.16181 of 2024

Reply to the application, if any, be filed, on or
before the next date of hearing.

List on 05.11.2024.

CMP No.625 of 2011

By way of the present application, indulgence of
this Court has been sought to discharge the natural
guardian of respondents No.6 to 8, on the ground that
during the pendency of the *lis*, respondents No.6 to 8
have attained majority.

Before proceeding further, let notices of this
application be issued to respondents No.6 to 8, for the
date, already fixed, on taking steps within a period of
seven days, from today.

CMP No.454 of 2011

By way of the present application, which has been filed, under Order XLI Rule 27 of CPC, indulgence of this Court has been sought to permit the appellant to lead additional evidence.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate has accepted notice of this application, on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2.

Reply to the application, if any, be filed, on or before the date, already fixed.

Let, notices of this application be issued to the remaining respondents for the date, already fixed, on taking steps, within a period of seven days, from today.

October 01, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge