

Amar Chand vs. Banarsi Dass & Ors.

RSA No.356 of 2009

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, vice Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 10.

CMP No.16181 of 2024

List for consideration on **26.11.2024**.

CMP No.454 of 2011

Reply to the application has been filed. This application shall be taken for consideration alongwith the main appeal.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 12, 2024
(subhash)