

Amar Chand vs. Banarsi Dass & Ors.

26.11.2024 **Present:** **RSA No. 356 of 2009**
Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr.
Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.
3 to 10.

CMP No. 454 of 2011

Pleadings are complete. The application shall be
taken up for decision along with the main appeal.

CMP No. 16181 of 2024

By way of present application, indulgence of this
Court has been sought to discharge the guardian of
respondents No. 6,7 and 8, who, at the time of filing of
appeal, were minor. Now, they have attained the age of
majority. Before proceedings further, let notice of this
application be issued to respondents No. 6,7 and 8, for
16.12.2024, on taking steps within a period of two days.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 26, 2024
(veena)