

Amar Chand Vs. Banarsi Dass & Others

RSA No.356 of 2009

16.12.2024 Present: Mr. Shekhar Vadola, Advocate, vice Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.3 to 10.

CMP No.16181 of 2024

Notice could not be issued to respondents No.6, 7 and 8, as, PF filed is deficient. Let deficiency be made good, within a period of seven days. Thereafter, notices, returnable within a period of eight weeks, be issued to the said respondents.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 16, 2024 *(ps)*