

RSA-356 of 2009

07.03.2025 Present: None.

Notice issued to respondent No. 8 for today has been received back after valildy served. However, none is present on his behalf. Therefore, said respondent is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notices issued to respondents No. 6 and 7 for today have been received back unserved with the report that these addressees have got married and are residing in their in-laws houses. Let fresh steps for their service be taken within one week.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.03.2025

(Vriti)