

RSA-356 of 2009

27.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

Fresh steps for service of respondents No. 6
and 7 are awaited despite opportunity dated 07.03.2025.
Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate
orders.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents
No. 1 and 2 further submits that appellant-Sh. Amar
Chand is no more on the land of living and has expired on
24.03.2025. Let consequential steps qua appellant be taken
within the aforesaid time period.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.03.2025

(Vriti)