

Amar Chand Vs. Banarsi Dass & Ors.

RSA No.356 of 2009

29.05.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, vice Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant

Mr. Surjeet, Advocate, vice Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5, 9 and 10.

Respondent No.8 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 07.03.2025 of the Addl. Registrar(Judicial).

Learned vice counsel for the appellant submits that consequential steps for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant shall positively be taken within four weeks.

Once legal heirs of deceased appellant are brought on record, subsequent thereto, steps for the service of respondents No.6 and 7 would be taken.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

29th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)