

RSA No. 356 of 2009

07.11.2025 Present: None.

Notices issued to respondent No. 6 in CMP.M No. 625 of 2011 (under Order 32 Rule 1 CPC) has been received back. None is present on her behalf.

Notice issued to respondent No. 7 in the aforesaid application has been received back unserved with the report that respondent No. 7 is residing in Rajasthan. Let fresh steps for her service be taken within two weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.11.2025
(*Shalini*)