

RSA-356 of 2009

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate for respondents
No. 3 to 5, 9 and 10.

Notice issued to respondent No. 7 for today
has been received back after validly served. However,
none is present on their behalf. Respondent No. 6 was
served for 07.11.2025. Respondent No. 8 was already
served for 07.03.2025. Service in CMP No. 625 of 2011
(under Order 32 Rule 1, CPC) is complete. Let the said
CMP be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate
orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.12.2025

(Vriti)