

Amar Chand vs. Banarsi Dass

RSA No. 356 of 2009

09.01.2026 **Present:**Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents N. 3 to 5, 9 and 10.

It is submitted by Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate that the appellants have engaged Sh. Deepak Gupta, Advocate as counsel in the present proceedings, therefore, he shall be arguing the present case. It is further submitted by the learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants that the matter may be posted immediately after ensuing Winter Vacations so that the case could be argued.

At her request, let the matter be fixed on 27.02.2026 for consideration on application bearing CMP No.16181 of 2024.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 09, 2026
(veena)