

**Amar Chand (deceased) through LRs vs.
Bansari Dass & ors.**

RSA No. 356 of 2009

27.2.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

M/s Rohit Sharma and Anuj Gupta, Advocate,
for respondents No.3 to 5, 9 and 10.

With the joint consent of the learned for the
parties, list the matter for hearing on **11.3.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th February, 2026
(Chander)